
pwc

TO ALL KNOWN CRII)lK)RS OF Kt11)ON Si’RKII’ IIOII)INCS IIMI[II)

1 1 SCj)Cmt)Cr 2017

Our ref: GEB/M’I’/CLB

Dear Sirs

Eldon Street Holdings Limited - in Administration (the “Company”)

I am pleased to be able to declare a seventh interim (lividcn(1 of 6.062 I)CflCC in the 1)01111(1 tO all
UIISCCUFCd creditors ofthe Coinpany whose claii;s have been a(IITlittc(1 for divi(lcn(I I)Irpos(s.

In accordance with Rule 14.35 ofthe Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016, 1 enc.lose for
your attention the receipts and payments account from the commencement ofthc Administration
on 9 December 2008 to 6 September 2017. This I)rovi(Ies details ofthe amounts realised from the
Company’s assets and the payments made in the Administration, up until and including 6
September 2017.

for the avoidance of doubt, all distributions made to the Company’s unsecured creditors were in
partial settlement of the principal amount of the claims of the Company’s unsecured creditors. No
part of these distributions was in settlement, partial or otherwise, of any post-Administration,
statutory interest entitlement.

In calculating this dividend, I have made a provision for anticipated future costs of the
Administration. A sum of £26,402,761 has been distributed by way of dividend in respect of
admitted claims.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact my colleague, Carly Barrington on +44
(0)207 213 3387.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the Company

42,gbL

GE Bruce
Joint Administrator

AVLomas, SA Pearson, DA Howell, GEBruce and JG Parr were appointed as JointAdministrators ofEldon Street
Holdings Limited to manage its affairs, business and property as agents withrnttpersonczl liability. The Joint
Administrators are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England and Wales.

The JointAdministrators are bound by the Insolvency Code ofEthics which can befotcnd at:
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/insolvency-practitioner-code-of-ethics
The JointAdministrators are Data Controllers ofpersonal data as defined by the Data ProtectionAct 1998.
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will act as Data Processor on their instructions. Personal data will be kept secure and
processed onlyfor matters relating to the Administration.

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7More London Riverside, London SKi 2RT
T: +44 (0) 20 7583 5000, F: +44 (0) 20 7212 4652, www.pwc.co.uk

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is a imited liability partnership registered in England with registered number 0C303525. The registered office of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is 1 Embankment Place, London WC2N 6RH. PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority for designated
investment business.



pwc

NOf’ICE OF I)tC1ARA’I’tON 01 I)IVI1)IN1) 1LJRSLJAN’I’i’O RULE 14.35 OF THE
I NS() I N IN CY (ENG LAN I) AN D WAI ES) RULES 2016

F1A)t)N S’I’REEi’ HOLDI NGS II M FUEl) — IN ADMINISTRATION

REC IS1’EREI) NO: 04108165

R1GISTEREI) AI)DRESS: 7 MORF LONDON R1VERS11)E, LONDON, SE1 2RT

IN ‘[lIE hIGh COURT OF J1JSTICI, ChANCERY DIVISION, COMPANIES COURT

No. I io6 OF 2008

Notice is hCUCl)y given 1)JI’suant to Rule 14.35 ofthc insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 that a
seventh interim diViddfl(i to IIflSCCIIFC(l C1C(litOFS of 6.o62 i)C1CC in the pOUfld has been declared.

I’he Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account from the commencement of the
Administration on 9 l)ecernber 2008 to 6 September 2017 is attached.

A sum of £26,402,761 is being iaid by way of dividend. There is no prescribed part, as there is no
floating charge.

The Joint Administrators have retained reserves in order to provide for further costs and potential
claims in the estate, as set out below:

General provision for final costs $.i

Total 8.1

Payment was made by a bank transfer on ii September 2017. The Joint Administrators are unable to
estimate the likely timing or quantum of any future dividends.

For further information, contact details, and proof of debt forms, please visit
http://www.pwc.co.uk/services/business-recoveiy/administrations/lehman/esh-ltd-in
administration.html. Alternatively, please send an email to lehman.affihiatesuk.pwc.com.

Joint administrators’ details:
Derek Anthony Howell (IP no. 6604), Anthony Victor Lomas (IP no. 7240), Steven Anthony Pearson
(IP no. 8832), Julian Guy Parr (IP no. $003), Gillian Eleanor Bruce (IP no. 9120), all of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London SEi 2RT, United Kingdom
Date of administration appointment: 9 December 200$

GE Bruce
Joint Administrator


